
2021 Pac-12 Conference
Conference Standings

Through games of May 17, 2021 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA Home Away Neut Last 10 Streak

Stanford 7-0 1.000 110 78 11-1  . 9 1 7 197 131 5-0 6-0 0-1 9-1 L 1
USC 6-3  . 6 6 7 129 113 9-7  . 5 6 2 221 188 5-3 4-3 0-1 6-4 L 1
Colorado 4-3  . 5 7 1 87 81 8-7  . 5 3 3 176 164 5-1 2-6 1-0 6-4 L 1
Arizona State 5-4  . 5 5 6 141 112 10-6  . 6 2 5 263 202 6-2 3-4 1-0 6-4 L 1
Oregon 2-4  . 3 3 3 59 82 3-9  . 2 5 0 114 172 1-3 2-6 0-0 3-7 L 2
California 0-10  . 0 0 0 82 142 2-16  . 1 1 1 159 243 1-7 1-8 0-1 1-9 L 1



2021 Pac-12 Conference
CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 17, 2021 (All games)

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Arizona State 16 263 16.44
2. Stanford 12 197 16.42
3. USC 16 221 13.81
4. Colorado 15 176 11.73
5. Oregon 12 114 9.50
6. California 18 159 8.83

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Arizona State 16 156 9.75
2. Stanford 12 114 9.50
3. USC 16 81 5.06
4. Colorado 15 56 3.73
5. California 18 58 3.22
6. Oregon 12 32 2.67

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Arizona State 16 353 22.06
2. Stanford 12 254 21.17
3. USC 16 284 17.75
4. Colorado 15 258 17.20
5. Oregon 12 196 16.33
6. California 18 282 15.67

POINTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Arizona State 16 419 26.19
2. Stanford 12 311 25.92
3. USC 16 302 18.88
4. Colorado 15 232 15.47
5. Oregon 12 146 12.17
6. California 18 217 12.06

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 12 221 18.42
2. Arizona State 16 267 16.69
3. USC 16 262 16.38
4. California 18 218 12.11
5. Colorado 15 175 11.67
6. Oregon 12 122 10.17

FOULS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Arizona State 16 589 36.81
2. Oregon 12 268 22.33
3. California 18 367 20.39
4. USC 16 290 18.12
5. Colorado 15 253 16.87
6. Stanford 12 189 15.75

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 12 425 35.42
2. USC 16 551 34.44
3. Arizona State 16 536 33.50
4. Colorado 15 438 29.20
5. California 18 461 25.61
6. Oregon 12 296 24.67

SHOT PERCENT GP Goals Shots Pct.
1. Arizona State 16 263 536  . 4 9 1
2. Stanford 12 197 425  . 4 6 4
3. Colorado 15 176 438  . 4 0 2
4. USC 16 221 551  . 4 0 1
5. Oregon 12 114 296  . 3 8 5
6. California 18 159 461  . 3 4 5

TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. USC 16 231 14.44
2. Colorado 15 230 15.33
3. Stanford 12 186 15.50
4. California 18 286 15.89
5. Oregon 12 206 17.17
6. Arizona State 16 296 18.50

CAUSED TURNOVER/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. USC 16 160 10.00
2. Arizona State 16 136 8.50
3. Oregon 12 100 8.33
4. Stanford 12 95 7.92
5. Colorado 15 113 7.53
6. California 18 126 7.00

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE GP GA Minutes GA Avg.
1. Stanford 12 131 727:14 10.81
2. Colorado 15 164 903:29 10.89
3. USC 16 188 964:05 11.70
4. Arizona State 16 202 965:00 12.56
5. California 18 243 1080:46 13.49
6. Oregon 12 172 665:26 15.51

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 12 0 0.00

Colorado 15 0 0.00
USC 16 0 0.00
Arizona State 16 0 0.00
California 18 0 0.00
Oregon 12 0 0.00

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Arizona State 16 175 10.94
2. Oregon 12 121 10.08
3. Colorado 15 151 10.07
4. USC 16 129 8.06
5. California 18 145 8.06
6. Stanford 12 94 7.83

SAVE PERCENT GP GA Saves Save%
1. Colorado 15 164 151  . 4 7 9
2. Arizona State 16 202 175  . 4 6 4
3. Stanford 12 131 94  . 4 1 8
4. Oregon 12 172 121  . 4 1 3
5. USC 16 188 129  . 4 0 7
6. California 18 243 145  . 3 7 4

SHOTS ON GOAL/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 12 325 27.08
2. Arizona State 16 416 26.00
3. USC 16 377 23.56
4. Colorado 15 313 20.87
5. Oregon 12 217 18.08
6. California 18 310 17.22



2021 Pac-12 Conference
CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 17, 2021 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA

Stanford 7-0 1.000 110 78 11-1  . 9 1 7 197 131
USC 6-3  . 6 6 7 129 113 9-7  . 5 6 2 221 188
Colorado 4-3  . 5 7 1 87 81 8-7  . 5 3 3 176 164
Arizona State 5-4  . 5 5 6 141 112 10-6  . 6 2 5 263 202
Oregon 2-4  . 3 3 3 59 82 3-9  . 2 5 0 114 172
California 0-10  . 0 0 0 82 142 2-16  . 1 1 1 159 243

Current unbeaten streak

Team Miscellaneous GP GF-GA Margin Shots Shot% Saves Save% GB DC Face% TO CT Pen-PIM

Arizona State 16 263-202 +3.8 536  . 4 9 1 175  . 4 6 4 353 267  . 0 0 0 296 136 6-0.0
California 18 159-243 -4.7 461  . 3 4 5 145  . 3 7 4 282 218  . 0 0 0 286 126 0-0.0
Colorado 15 176-164 +0.8 438  . 4 0 2 151  . 4 7 9 258 175  . 0 0 0 230 113 0-0.0
Oregon 12 114-172 -4.8 296  . 3 8 5 121  . 4 1 3 196 122  . 0 0 0 206 100 0-0.0
Stanford 12 197-131 +5.5 425  . 4 6 4 94  . 4 1 8 254 221  . 0 0 0 186 95 0-0.0
USC 16 221-188 +2.1 551  . 4 0 1 129  . 4 0 7 284 262  . 0 0 0 231 160 1-0.0

Attendance Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Arizona State 8-0 0 7-405 58 1-107 107 16-512 32
California 8-307 38 9-742 82 1-107 107 18-1156 64
Colorado 6-65 11 8-1051 131 1-147 147 15-1263 84
Oregon 4-0 0 8-211 26 0-0 0 12-211 18
Stanford 5-811 162 6-302 50 1-203 203 12-1316 110
USC 8-120 15 7-0 0 1-147 147 16-267 17
Totals 39-1303 33 45-2711 60 5-711 142 89-4725 53



2021 Pac-12 Conference
INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 17, 2021 (All games)

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team's games, goalies at least 33.0% of their team's minutes.

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 12 50 4.17
2. ADAMS, C.-ASU 16 58 3.62
3. Rudy, Charlie-COLO 13 45 3.46
4. Hilcoff, Hanna-ORE 12 35 2.92
5. Grozier, Sadie-COLO 14 39 2.79
6. Gjertsen, Katherine-STAN 11 28 2.55
7. CLAYTON, K.-ASU 16 40 2.50
8. Huff, Kelsey-USC 16 36 2.25

Lew, Galen-STAN 12 27 2.25
10. Kelly, Ailish-STAN 12 25 2.08

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Browne, Jay-STAN 7 22 3.14
2. GLAGOLEV, E.-ASU 16 38 2.38
3. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 12 25 2.08
4. CLAYTON, K.-ASU 16 28 1.75
5. Lew, Galen-STAN 12 19 1.58
6. BRODSKY, K.-ASU 16 24 1.50
7. McMahon, Izzy-USC 16 21 1.31
8. ADAMS, C.-ASU 16 19 1.19
9. Willard, Chloe-COLO 14 15 1.07

10. Zaccaro, Nikki-CAL 18 19 1.06

POINTS/GAME GP G A Pts Avg/G
1. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 12 50 25 75 6.25
2. ADAMS, C.-ASU 16 58 19 77 4.81
3. Browne, Jay-STAN 7 9 22 31 4.43
4. CLAYTON, K.-ASU 16 40 28 68 4.25
5. GLAGOLEV, E.-ASU 16 29 38 67 4.19
6. Lew, Galen-STAN 12 27 19 46 3.83
7. Rudy, Charlie-COLO 13 45 4 49 3.77
8. Grozier, Sadie-COLO 14 39 13 52 3.71
9. BRODSKY, K.-ASU 16 30 24 54 3.38

10. McMahon, Izzy-USC 16 31 21 52 3.25

GAME-WINNING GOALS GP No. Avg/G
1. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 12 4 0.33
2. GLAGOLEV, E.-ASU 16 3 0.19

CLAYTON, K.-ASU 16 3 0.19
4. Pence, Morgan-COLO 11 2 0.18

Kelly, Ailish-STAN 12 2 0.17
Watson, Mikaela-STAN 12 2 0.17
Rudy, Charlie-COLO 13 2 0.15
Grozier, Sadie-COLO 14 2 0.14
Phillips, Liz-COLO 15 2 0.13
BRODSKY, K.-ASU 16 2 0.12
Heaney, Ella-USC 16 2 0.12

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. BONNEAU,B.-ASU 15 54 3.60
2. Lisella, Julia-COLO 15 43 2.87
3. GASPAR, B.-ASU 16 43 2.69
4. Hertford, Riley-USC 15 39 2.60
5. Campagna, LizaBanks-CAL 18 44 2.44

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Rudy, Charlie-COLO 13 109 8.38
2. Hilcoff, Hanna-ORE 12 96 8.00
3. Grozier, Sadie-COLO 14 97 6.93
4. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 12 82 6.83
5. ADAMS, C.-ASU 16 106 6.62
6. McMahon, Izzy-USC 16 105 6.56
7. Huff, Kelsey-USC 16 88 5.50
8. Mix, Megan-CAL 9 48 5.33
9. CLAYTON, K.-ASU 16 84 5.25

Lew, Galen-STAN 12 63 5.25

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Lucero, Genesis-STAN 12 121 10.08
2. McDaniel, Maddie-USC 16 149 9.31
3. CISSEL, M.-ASU 16 111 6.94
4. Hilcoff, Hanna-ORE 12 54 4.50
5. Campagna, LizaBanks-CAL 18 80 4.44

CAUSED TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Campagna, LizaBanks-CAL 18 30 1.67
2. Gierke, Logan-ORE 12 18 1.50
3. McCardell, Nakeeya-ORE 12 17 1.42
4. Lucero, Genesis-STAN 12 15 1.25

Dooley, Olivia-USC 12 15 1.25

GOALS AGAINST AVG GP GA Minutes GAavg
1. Lisella, Julia-COLO 15 164 903:29 10.89
2. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 12 94 488:08 11.55
3. Rathbun, Lily-CAL 14 111 574:37 11.59
4. Hertford, Riley-USC 15 176 880:50 11.99
5. BONNEAU,B.-ASU 15 179 848:18 12.66
6. Dunbar, Alle-ORE 11 168 647:13 15.57
7. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 12 131 500:44 15.70

SAVE PERCENTAGE GP Saves GA Pct.
1. Lisella, Julia-COLO 15 151 164  . 4 7 9
2. BONNEAU,B.-ASU 15 155 179  . 4 6 4
3. Dunbar, Alle-ORE 11 118 168  . 4 1 3
4. Hertford, Riley-USC 15 120 176  . 4 0 5
5. Rathbun, Lily-CAL 14 69 111  . 3 8 3
6. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 12 55 94  . 3 6 9
7. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 12 76 131  . 3 6 7

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Dunbar, Alle-ORE 11 118 10.73
2. BONNEAU,B.-ASU 15 155 10.33
3. Lisella, Julia-COLO 15 151 10.07
4. Hertford, Riley-USC 15 120 8.00
5. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 12 76 6.33
6. Rathbun, Lily-CAL 14 69 4.93
7. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 12 55 4.58

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G



2021 Pac-12 Conference
INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 17, 2021 (All games)

FREE-POSITION GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Grozier, Sadie-COLO 14 19 1.36
2. ADAMS, C.-ASU 16 14 0.88
3. Rudy, Charlie-COLO 13 10 0.77
4. Huff, Kelsey-USC 16 10 0.62
5. McCarthy, Morgan-ORE 12 7 0.58

Team Identification Team ID
Arizona State ASU
California CAL
Colorado COLO
Oregon ORE
Stanford STAN
USC USC



2021 Pac-12 Conference
Conference Team Highs

Through games of May 17, 2021 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

POINTS 38 Stanford vs California (Mar 26, 2021)
35 Arizona State vs San Diego State (Feb 21, 2021)
35 Stanford at Fresno State (Mar 31, 2021)
35 Arizona State at San Diego State (Apr 25, 2021)

GOALS 23 Arizona State vs San Diego State (Feb 21, 2021)
23 Stanford at Fresno State (Mar 31, 2021)

ASSISTS 17 Stanford vs California (Mar 26, 2021)
15 Arizona State at San Diego State (Apr 25, 2021)

SHOTS 49 Stanford vs Arizona State (May 06, 2021)
47 Colorado vs San Diego State (Mar 14, 2021)

SAVES 18 Arizona State at Stanford (May 06, 2021)
17 Colorado at Arizona State (Mar 28, 2021)
17 Arizona State at Colorado (Apr 4, 2021)



2021 Pac-12 Conference
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of May 17, 2021 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 11 CLAYTON, K. (Arizona State) at USC (Mar 19, 2021)
9 ADAMS, C. (Arizona State) vs San Diego State (Feb 21, 2021)
9 Baiocco, Ali (Stanford) vs UC Davis (Feb 28, 2021)
9 Baiocco, Ali (Stanford) at Fresno State (Mar 31, 2021)
9 Browne, Jay (Stanford) at Fresno State (Mar 31, 2021)
9 Ali Baiocco (Stanford) at USC (Apr 18, 2021)

Goals 8 ADAMS, C. (Arizona State) vs San Diego State (Feb 21, 2021)
8 Baiocco, Ali (Stanford) vs UC Davis (Feb 28, 2021)
8 Ali Baiocco (Stanford) at USC (Apr 18, 2021)

Assists 7 Browne, Jay (Stanford) at Fresno State (Mar 31, 2021)
6 GLAGOLEV, E. (Arizona State) vs Oregon (Mar 26, 2021)
6 Browne, Jay (Stanford) vs California (Mar 26, 2021)
6 GLAGOLEV, E. (Arizona State) vs Colorado (Mar 28, 2021)

Shots 15 Grozier, Sadie (Colorado) vs San Diego State (Mar 14, 2021)
14 Hilcoff, Hanna (Oregon) vs UC Davis (Apr 17, 2021)

Saves 18 BONNEAU,B. (Arizona State) at Stanford (May 06, 2021)
17 Lisella, Julia (Colorado) at Arizona State (Mar 28, 2021)
17 BONNEAU,B. (Arizona State) at Colorado (Apr 4, 2021)



2021 Pac-12 Conference
Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of May 17, 2021 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

GOALS 4 Stanford vs California (Mar 26, 2021)
5 Colorado vs San Diego State (Mar 14, 2021)
5 Colorado vs California (Mar 22, 2021)

SHOTS 13 Stanford vs California (Mar 26, 2021)
16 USC at San Diego State (Feb 13, 2021)
16 USC vs Oregon (Mar 28, 2021)
16 USC at Oregon (Apr 04, 2021)

SAVES 0 Colorado at Denver (04/29/21)
2 Stanford vs California (Mar 26, 2021)



2021 Pac-12 Conference
CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 17, 2021 (Conference games only)

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Stanford 7 110 15.71
2. Arizona State 9 141 15.67
3. USC 9 129 14.33
4. Colorado 7 87 12.43
5. Oregon 6 59 9.83
6. California 10 82 8.20

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 7 70 10.00
2. Arizona State 9 85 9.44
3. USC 9 47 5.22
4. Colorado 7 27 3.86
5. Oregon 6 21 3.50
6. California 10 32 3.20

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Arizona State 9 190 21.11
2. Stanford 7 135 19.29
3. USC 9 168 18.67
4. Colorado 7 111 15.86
5. Oregon 6 90 15.00
6. California 10 149 14.90

POINTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 7 180 25.71
2. Arizona State 9 226 25.11
3. USC 9 176 19.56
4. Colorado 7 114 16.29
5. Oregon 6 80 13.33
6. California 10 114 11.40

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 7 125 17.86
2. USC 9 144 16.00
3. Arizona State 9 134 14.89
4. California 10 117 11.70
5. Colorado 7 76 10.86
6. Oregon 6 58 9.67

FOULS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Arizona State 9 357 39.67
2. Oregon 6 128 21.33
3. California 10 210 21.00
4. Colorado 7 135 19.29
5. USC 9 158 17.56
6. Stanford 7 112 16.00

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. USC 9 325 36.11
2. Arizona State 9 296 32.89
3. Stanford 7 229 32.71
4. Colorado 7 203 29.00
5. California 10 221 22.10
6. Oregon 6 131 21.83

SHOT PERCENT GP Goals Shots Pct.
1. Stanford 7 110 229  . 4 8 0
2. Arizona State 9 141 296  . 4 7 6
3. Oregon 6 59 131  . 4 5 0
4. Colorado 7 87 203  . 4 2 9
5. USC 9 129 325  . 3 9 7
6. California 10 82 221  . 3 7 1

TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Colorado 7 102 14.57
2. USC 9 136 15.11
3. California 10 159 15.90
4. Stanford 7 113 16.14
5. Oregon 6 109 18.17
6. Arizona State 9 165 18.33

CAUSED TURNOVER/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. USC 9 101 11.22
2. Oregon 6 55 9.17
3. Stanford 7 60 8.57
4. Arizona State 9 75 8.33
5. Colorado 7 52 7.43
6. California 10 69 6.90

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE GP GA Minutes GA Avg.
1. Stanford 7 78 427:14 10.95
2. Colorado 7 81 422:14 11.51
3. Arizona State 9 112 545:00 12.33
4. USC 9 113 541:13 12.53
5. Oregon 6 82 360:00 13.67
6. California 10 142 601:13 14.17

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Stanford 7 0 0.00

Colorado 7 0 0.00
Arizona State 9 0 0.00
USC 9 0 0.00
Oregon 6 0 0.00
California 10 0 0.00

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Colorado 7 78 11.14
2. Arizona State 9 90 10.00
3. Oregon 6 55 9.17
4. California 10 79 7.90
5. USC 9 65 7.22
6. Stanford 7 50 7.14

SAVE PERCENT GP GA Saves Save%
1. Colorado 7 81 78  . 4 9 1
2. Arizona State 9 112 90  . 4 4 6
3. Oregon 6 82 55  . 4 0 1
4. Stanford 7 78 50  . 3 9 1
5. USC 9 113 65  . 3 6 5
6. California 10 142 79  . 3 5 7

SHOTS ON GOAL/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Arizona State 9 233 25.89
2. Stanford 7 179 25.57
3. USC 9 215 23.89
4. Colorado 7 153 21.86
5. Oregon 6 99 16.50
6. California 10 146 14.60



2021 Pac-12 Conference
CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 17, 2021 (Conference games only)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA

Stanford 7-0 1.000 110 78 7-0 1.000 110 78
USC 6-3  . 6 6 7 129 113 6-3  . 6 6 7 129 113
Colorado 4-3  . 5 7 1 87 81 4-3  . 5 7 1 87 81
Arizona State 5-4  . 5 5 6 141 112 5-4  . 5 5 6 141 112
Oregon 2-4  . 3 3 3 59 82 2-4  . 3 3 3 59 82
California 0-10  . 0 0 0 82 142 0-10  . 0 0 0 82 142

Current unbeaten streak
Stanford -- 7-0
Colorado -- 3-0
USC -- 1-0
Oregon -- 1-0

Team Miscellaneous GP GF-GA Margin Shots Shot% Saves Save% GB DC Face% TO CT Pen-PIM

Arizona State 9 141-112 +3.2 296  . 4 7 6 90  . 4 4 6 190 134  . 0 0 0 165 75 0-0.0
California 10 82-142 -6.0 221  . 3 7 1 79  . 3 5 7 149 117  . 0 0 0 159 69 0-0.0
Colorado 7 87-81 +0.9 203  . 4 2 9 78  . 4 9 1 111 76  . 0 0 0 102 52 0-0.0
Oregon 6 59-82 -3.8 131  . 4 5 0 55  . 4 0 1 90 58  . 0 0 0 109 55 0-0.0
Stanford 7 110-78 +4.6 229  . 4 8 0 50  . 3 9 1 135 125  . 0 0 0 113 60 0-0.0
USC 9 129-113 +1.8 325  . 3 9 7 65  . 3 6 5 168 144  . 0 0 0 136 101 0-0.0

Attendance Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Arizona State 5-0 0 4-1 0 0-0 0 9-1 0
California 5-307 61 5-55 11 0-0 0 10-362 36
Colorado 4-65 16 3-80 27 0-0 0 7-145 21
Oregon 3-0 0 3-51 17 0-0 0 6-51 8
Stanford 2-0 0 5-302 60 0-0 0 7-302 43
USC 5-117 23 4-0 0 0-0 0 9-117 13
Totals 24-489 20 24-489 20 0-0 0 48-978 20



2021 Pac-12 Conference
INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 17, 2021 (Conference games only)

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team's games, goalies at least 33.0% of their team's minutes.

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Rudy, Charlie-COLO 7 27 3.86
2. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 7 25 3.57
3. ADAMS, C.-ASU 9 31 3.44
4. CLAYTON, K.-ASU 9 26 2.89
5. Lew, Galen-STAN 7 20 2.86
6. Hilcoff, Hanna-ORE 6 17 2.83
7. McMahon, Izzy-USC 9 24 2.67
8. Huff, Kelsey-USC 9 23 2.56
9. Stump, Lillian-ORE 6 14 2.33

10. Kelly, Ailish-STAN 7 15 2.14
Lawless, Zoe-COLO 7 15 2.14

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. GLAGOLEV, E.-ASU 9 26 2.89
2. Browne, Jay-STAN 5 14 2.80
3. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 7 18 2.57
4. CLAYTON, K.-ASU 9 19 2.11
5. BRODSKY, K.-ASU 9 17 1.89
6. Lew, Galen-STAN 7 12 1.71
7. McMahon, Izzy-USC 9 13 1.44
8. Stump, Lillian-ORE 6 7 1.17
9. Willard, Chloe-COLO 7 8 1.14

10. Zaccaro, Nikki-CAL 10 10 1.00
BUCKNER, K.-ASU 9 9 1.00
Grozier, Sadie-COLO 7 7 1.00

POINTS/GAME GP G A Pts Avg/G
1. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 7 25 18 43 6.14
2. CLAYTON, K.-ASU 9 26 19 45 5.00
3. Lew, Galen-STAN 7 20 12 32 4.57
4. GLAGOLEV, E.-ASU 9 14 26 40 4.44
5. Rudy, Charlie-COLO 7 27 2 29 4.14
6. McMahon, Izzy-USC 9 24 13 37 4.11
7. ADAMS, C.-ASU 9 31 5 36 4.00
8. Browne, Jay-STAN 5 5 14 19 3.80
9. Stump, Lillian-ORE 6 14 7 21 3.50

10. BRODSKY, K.-ASU 9 12 17 29 3.22

GAME-WINNING GOALS GP No. Avg/G
1. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 7 3 0.43
2. Watson, Mikaela-STAN 7 2 0.29

Rudy, Charlie-COLO 7 2 0.29
GLAGOLEV, E.-ASU 9 2 0.22
CLAYTON, K.-ASU 9 2 0.22

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Lisella, Julia-COLO 7 28 4.00
2. GASPAR, B.-ASU 9 28 3.11

BONNEAU,B.-ASU 9 28 3.11
4. Hertford, Riley-USC 8 21 2.62
5. Campagna, LizaBanks-CAL 10 26 2.60

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Rudy, Charlie-COLO 7 61 8.71
2. McMahon, Izzy-USC 9 73 8.11
3. ADAMS, C.-ASU 9 60 6.67

Hilcoff, Hanna-ORE 6 40 6.67
5. Baiocco, Ali-STAN 7 44 6.29
6. Huff, Kelsey-USC 9 56 6.22
7. CLAYTON, K.-ASU 9 52 5.78
8. Lew, Galen-STAN 7 39 5.57
9. Grozier, Sadie-COLO 7 38 5.43

10. Mix, Megan-CAL 5 23 4.60

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Lucero, Genesis-STAN 7 68 9.71
2. McDaniel, Maddie-USC 9 75 8.33
3. CISSEL, M.-ASU 9 52 5.78
4. Hilcoff, Hanna-ORE 6 30 5.00
5. Campagna, LizaBanks-CAL 10 39 3.90

CAUSED TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Dooley, Olivia-USC 7 13 1.86
2. Campagna, LizaBanks-CAL 10 17 1.70
3. Gierke, Logan-ORE 6 10 1.67

Mannon, Olivia-ORE 6 10 1.67
5. Lucero, Genesis-STAN 7 11 1.57

GOALS AGAINST AVG GP GA Minutes GAavg
1. Grattan, Trudie-STAN 5 24 157:49 9.12
2. Rathbun, Lily-CAL 8 66 356:14 11.12
3. Lisella, Julia-COLO 7 81 422:14 11.51
4. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 7 51 250:08 12.23
5. BONNEAU,B.-ASU 9 104 507:06 12.31
6. Hertford, Riley-USC 8 103 469:39 13.16
7. Dunbar, Alle-ORE 6 82 360:00 13.67
8. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 6 75 239:34 18.78

SAVE PERCENTAGE GP Saves GA Pct.
1. Grattan, Trudie-STAN 5 24 24  . 5 0 0
2. Lisella, Julia-COLO 7 78 81  . 4 9 1
3. BONNEAU,B.-ASU 9 83 104  . 4 4 4
4. Rathbun, Lily-CAL 8 45 66  . 4 0 5
5. Dunbar, Alle-ORE 6 55 82  . 4 0 1
6. Hertford, Riley-USC 8 57 103  . 3 5 6
7. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 7 24 51  . 3 2 0
8. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 6 34 75  . 3 1 2



2021 Pac-12 Conference
INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 17, 2021 (Conference games only)

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Lisella, Julia-COLO 7 78 11.14
2. BONNEAU,B.-ASU 9 83 9.22
3. Dunbar, Alle-ORE 6 55 9.17
4. Hertford, Riley-USC 8 57 7.12
5. Drullinger, Riley-CAL 6 34 5.67
6. Rathbun, Lily-CAL 8 45 5.62
7. Grattan, Trudie-STAN 5 24 4.80
8. Rahaim, Kara-STAN 7 24 3.43

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

FREE-POSITION GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G
1. Rudy, Charlie-COLO 7 8 1.14
2. ADAMS, C.-ASU 9 9 1.00

Grozier, Sadie-COLO 7 7 1.00
4. McMahon, Izzy-USC 9 7 0.78
5. Huff, Kelsey-USC 9 6 0.67

McCarthy, Morgan-ORE 6 4 0.67

Team Identification Team ID
Arizona State ASU
California CAL
Colorado COLO
Oregon ORE
Stanford STAN
USC USC



2021 Pac-12 Conference
Conference Schedule and Results

Through games of May 17, 2021 (All games)

Arizona State (10-6,5-4)
Feb. 27 FRESNO STATE W 22-6
Feb 21 SAN DIEGO STATE W 23-10
03/07/21at Denver L 10-22

* Mar 12 at Stanford L 9-15
* Mar 14 at California W 21-11
* Mar 19 at USC W 20-9

Mar 21 UC DAVIS W 19-14
* Mar 26 OREGON W 18-6
* Mar 28 COLORADO W 16-11
* Apr 4 at Colorado L 11-15
* Apr 16 STANFORD LOT 21-22
* Apr 18 CALIFORNIA W 11-7
* Apr 23 USC L 14-16

Apr 25 at San Diego State W 20-11
May 05 vs California W 17-9
May 06 at Stanford L 11-18

California (2-16,0-10)
Feb 26 UC DAVIS L 8-14
Feb 28 SAN DIEGO STATE L 11-12
Mar 05 at Fresno State W 14-12

* Mar 12 USC L 10-18
* Mar 14 ARIZONA STATE L 11-21
* Mar 20 at Oregon L 9-14
* Mar 22 at Colorado L 5-15
* Mar 26 at Stanford L 4-21

Apr 02 at UC Davis L 10-12
Apr 04 at San Diego State L 10-11

* Apr 09 OREGON L 8-9
* Apr 11 COLORADO L 10-12
* Apr 16 at USC LOT 11-12
* Apr 18 at Arizona State L 7-11

Apr 22 at UC Davis L 4-14
* Apr 24 STANFORD L 7-9

Mar 28 FRESNO STATE W 11-9
May 05 vs Arizona State L 9-17

Colorado (8-7,4-3)
Feb 18 at Louisville L 9-12
Feb 21 at Vanderbilt LOT 10-11
Feb 28 DENVER W 14-7
Mar 14 SAN DIEGO STATE W 14-5

* Mar 20 STANFORD LOT 9-10
* Mar 22 CALIFORNIA W 15-5
* Mar 26 at USC L 12-18
* Mar 28 at Arizona State L 11-16
* Apr 2 USC W 13-11
* Apr 4 ARIZONA STATE W 15-11

Apr 09 at UC Davis W 16-13
* Apr 11 at California W 12-10

04/29/21at Denver L 7-10
May 06 vs USC W 9-8
May 08 at Stanford L 10-17

Oregon (3-9,2-4)
Feb 19 at San Diego State L 9-11
Feb 26 at Marquette L 4-16
Feb 28 at Central Michigan LOT 11-12

* Mar 20 CALIFORNIA W 14-9
* Mar 22 STANFORD L 13-17
* Mar 26 at Arizona State L 6-18
* Mar 28 at USC L 9-16
* Apr 04 USC L 8-14
* Apr 09 at California W 9-8

Apr 11 at Fresno State W 13-12
Apr 17 UC DAVIS L 9-19
Feb 21 at UC Davis L 9-20

Stanford (11-1,7-0)
Feb 28 UC DAVIS W 16-9

* Mar 12 ARIZONA STATE W 15-9
* Mar 20 at Colorado WOT 10-9
* Mar 22 at Oregon W 17-13
* Mar 26 CALIFORNIA W 21-4

Mar 31 at Fresno State W 23-8
* Apr 16 at Arizona State WOT 22-21
* Apr 18 at USC W 16-15
* Apr 24 at California W 9-7

May 06 ARIZONA STATE W 18-11
May 08 COLORADO W 17-10
May 14 vs Denver L 13-15

USC (9-7,6-3)
Feb 13 at San Diego State W 20-6
Feb 23 at Stony Brook L 3-15
Feb 26 at Boston College L 8-14
Mar 07 UC DAVIS W 20-10

* Mar 12 at California W 18-10
* Mar 19 ARIZONA STATE L 9-20

Mar 21 FRESNO STATE W 20-7
* Mar 26 COLORADO W 18-12
* Mar 28 OREGON W 16-9
* Apr 2 at Colorado L 11-13
* Apr 04 at Oregon W 14-8

Apr 09 SAN DIEGO STATE LOT 13-14
* Apr 16 CALIFORNIA WOT 12-11
* Apr 18 STANFORD L 15-16
* Apr 23 at Arizona State W 16-14

May 06 vs Colorado L 8-9


